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Extra-Curricular Student Activities		    2018-2019
In order for a student to participate, a completed “After School Permission Form”, signed by a parent/guardian, must be submitted to the sponsor.  Students, please remember to communicate with your parent/guardian the night before your activity as to what activity you will be attending, where it takes place, the dismissal time, and where you will be picked up.  Thank you, in advance, for your cooperation.  Make friends and have fun!! A student must sign-in to the activity each time he/she attends. Students or parents are encouraged to contact the club sponsor for specific start dates. Please note, all dates and times are subject to change. 

	Name of Activity
	Description & Grade Levels
	Dates, Times & Locations
	Sponsor Name

	Littlest Eagles Magazine

	
A literary magazine, with student submissions of short stories, poems, plays, essays, and artwork.  Students will write, select submitted works, and assist in design and layout. (Grades 4 & 5)

	
Thursdays
3:10 – 4:00 PM
Room 16

	Ms. Miele
amiele@bcps.org 

	
The Aviary Magazine

	A literary magazine, with student submissions of short stories, poems, plays, essays, and artwork.  Students will write, select submitted works, and assist in design and layout. (Grades 6-8)
	
Thursdays
2:45 – 4:00 PM
Middle School Library

	Mr. Blaine
jblaine@bcps.org 

	Bay Watchers
	This group will participate in a variety of earth-friendly activities, such as monitoring bluebird houses, gardening, stream clean-ups and promoting recycling.  (Grades 4-8)
	
Thursdays
2:45 – 4:00 PM
Room 8

	Mrs. Puckett
apuckett@bcps.org  

	Battle of the Books 
	
Reading incentive program for students. Students will read all award nominated books. Students play games to compete against each other to demonstrate knowledge of the books they read. (Grades 4 & 5)

	Thursdays 
3:10 – 4:00 PM
Room 11

	Mrs. Kelly
skelly3@bcps.org 

	Student Council
	
An opportunity for leadership at Holabird STEM/ Middle.  Students are elected into student council and help to organize school spirit & community events.  All students are able to participate in events planned by SGA. Students interested in being a delegate must contact sponsor by the end of the 1st quarter.
(Grades 4-8)

	Thursdays
2:45 – 4:00 PM
Room 19
	Ms. Amin
aamin@bcps.org 
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Elementary Intramurals



	Students will engage in fun physical activities that provide opportunities for skill development and fitness. (Grades 4 & 5)
	Wednesdays 
3:10 – 4:00 PM
Gym
	
Mrs. Beckmann
pbeckmann@bcps.org 
Mrs. Shinaberry
kshinaberry@bcps.org 


	Art Club
	Provides opportunities for students to explore new artistic activities and embrace creativity! 
(Grades 4-8)

	
Tuesdays
2:50 - 4:00 PM
Room 24

	Ms. Lyons
flyons@bcps.org 

	Open Band
	
This would be time for instrumental music students to pursue individual goals, learn an alternate instrument, or create small performing groups. Weekly attendance for this group is more flexible, as appropriate for each students’ goals. 
(Grades 6-8)

	Thursdays
2:50 – 4:00 PM
Room 54
	
Ms. Hunter
lhunter@bcps.org 



	Honors Band
	Open to students enrolled in 7th and 8th grade band. Weekly attendance for group members would be required. 6th graders may join starting in January.

	Tuesdays
2:50 – 4:00 PM
Room 54
	
Ms. Hunter
lhunter@bcps.org 



	Students Against Destructive Decisions (SADD)
	
Students work with the sponsor to design and implement programs to make the school community aware of issues such as tobacco use, impaired driving, teen violence, depression, bullying, and stress management. (Grades 6-8)

	Thursdays
2:50 – 4:00 PM
Room 1

	Ms. Ferges
jferges@bcps.org 



	24 Math Club
	The 24 Club is where students play the game 24 in order to prepare for a county-wide tournament.
	
Thursdays
2:50 – 4:00 PM
Room 45

	
Mr. Myers 
dmyers@bcps.org 


	Educators Rising
	
Educators Rising is for young people exploring the path to teaching by working with adults directly supporting them on their journeys. In this club, students will assist teachers in their classrooms before and/or after school, shadow teachers in the classroom, and celebrate the teaching profession. (Grades 4-8)

	Wednesdays 
2:50 – 4:00 PM
Room 1

	Ms. Benson
mbenson@bcps.org 

	HMS Robotics Team
	
This team is made up of 6th, 7th, and 8th grade students who design, build, and program robots to participate in local and regional robotics competitions. Teamwork, dedication, curiosity and creativity are necessary qualifications. 

	Tuesdays
2:50 – 4:00 PM
Room 55
	
Mr. Peck
kpeck@bcps.org 


	National Junior Honor Society (NJHS)
	The NJHS is an inclusive program that is open to all Grade 7 and Grade 8 students who meet the 5 established criteria of scholarship, leadership, service, citizenship, and character.  The advisor will notify eligible students. If accepted, NJHS students will be involved in activities which promote these characteristics.  
	Fall and Spring Inductions for new members by invitation  only
      Meetings: TBD
	Mr. Darchicourt
jdarchicourt@bcps.org
Mrs. Blankenship
dblankenship@bcps.org  

	
Intramural Sports

	
Students will engage in activities that follow the P.E. program, giving them added opportunities for skill development, fitness and fun. (Grades 6-8)
	Gym
	Mr. Matson
omatson@bcps.org 


	     




Badminton
	



Open to all 6th, 7th and 8th grade students. Learn, practice and compete against other middle schools. Tryout may be required. 

	



Fall

	



Mr. Myers 
dmyers@bcps.org 

	Holabird Cross Country
	Open to all 6th, 7th, and 8th grade students. Competitions against other middle schools and running clubs. Practice is outdoors. Practices begin Tuesday September 12th.  Students may continue to join the team up to Friday September 22nd.  Races vary from 1 mile up to 2 miles. 
	Fall

	
Mrs. Wenger
swenger@bcps.org 
Mr. Salaris
dsalaris@bcps.org 


	Holabird Basketball
	Open to all 6th, 7th and 8th grade girls and boys. Tryout required. Health forms required for tryouts.  

	Winter
	Boys' Coach: 
Mr. Matson
omatson@bcps.org 
Girls’ Coach: 
Ms. Cahall
rcahall@bcps.org 

	Holabird Track & Field Team
	Open to all 6th, 7th and 8th grade students. Compete against other middle schools in various running, jumping and throwing events. 

	Spring
	
Mrs. Wenger
swenger@bcps.org 
Mr. Salaris
dsalaris@bcps.org 
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